
KF 170 PD

Werkzeuge und Werkzeugersatzteile
Tooling and Tooling Spares
Outils et pièces de rechange
Utensili e pezzi di ricambio
Utiles y piezas de recambio



Distributed by: 
Trick-Tools

75 Truman Road
Pella, IA 50219

Phone:1-877-VAN-SANT
E-mail: sales@trick-tools.com

Here at Trick Tools we believe that our customers deserve the best 
value in their tool and equipment purchases.  We are constantly at 
work searching out a variety of high quality, high performance tools 
to offer at the best prices possible. Our commitment to you is that 
we will not offer “cheap junk” anywhere on our website.  You, the 
customer, help us to evaluate our products constantly and as soon as 
an ongoing quality issue is uncovered we will correct it or discontinue 
that product immediately.  We hope to earn your continued trust.
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Bestell-Nr
Order no.

No. de commande
kgDimension

(mm) Stahl / Steel / Acier
(~400 N/mm2)

Inox. 18/8
(~600 N/mm2)

Aluminium
(~250 N/mm2)

Leistung / Capacity / Capacité
max. (mm)

ECKOLD AG   Rheinstrasse 8   CH-7203 Trimmis   Switzerland   +41 81 354 12 00   www.eckold.com   info@eckold.ch

LSW
1 K

022.100.0011 - 1,65

Nicht im Dauerhubmodus einsetzbar!
Not to be used in continuous mode!
Ne pas utiliser en course continue!
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Lochstanzwerkzeug Typ LSW 1 K
zum Stanzen von runden Löchern (Ø 3,2 mm - Ø 8,5 mm) in Bleche und Profile. 
Ausladung max. 60 mm (mit Anschlag 50 mm). 
Lochstempel und Matrize auswechselbar.

Punching Tool Type LSW 1 K
for punching round holes ( 3,2 mm dia. - 8,5 mm dia.) in sheets and profiles.
Horizontal depth of gap max. 60 mm (50 mm with adjustable stop). 
Punches and dies interchangeable.

Outil à poinçonner type LSW 1 K
pour le poinçonnage de trous ronds (Ø 3,2 mm - Ø 8,5 mm) en tôles et profilés. 
Col de cygne max. 60 mm (avec butée 50 mm).
Poinçon et matrice interchangeables.

Utensile per punzonare tipo LSW 1 K
per la punzonatura di fori rotondi (Ø 3,2 mm - Ø 8,5 mm) in lamiere e profilati. 
Sbraccio mass. 60 mm (con arresto 50 mm). 
Perforatore e matrice intercambiabili.

Herramienta de punzonar tipo LSW 1 K
para estampar agujeros rotondos (Ø 3,2 mm - Ø 8,5 mm) en chapa y perfiles.
Escote max. 60 mm (con tope 50 mm). 
Punzone y matrice cambiables.
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Ersatzteile
Spare Parts
Pièces de Rechange

ECKOLD-KRAFTFORMER KF 170 PD

ECKOLD AG   Rheinstrasse 8   CH-7203 Trimmis   Switzerland   +41 81 354 12 00   www.eckold.com   info@eckold.ch

LSW 
1 K

Pos.
No.

Satz 
Set 
Jeu 
Serie 
Juego

Stück 
Piece 
Pièce 
Pezzo 
Pieza

Bezeichnung
Description
Désignation

Denominazione 
Denominacion

Dimension / Typ 
Dimension / Type 
Dimensione / Tipo  
Dimensión / Tipo 

Ident.-No 
(Für D/NL)

Artikel Nr.               
Order No.                   

No. de commande 
No. per l‘ordine        

No. de pieza

1
Ausschneidwerkzeug 
Notching Tool 
Outil à gruger

Utensile per tranciare
Herramienta de cortar 

LSW 1 K 0000 001 6961 022.100.0011

1. 1
Tragkörper
Tool body
Corps support

Corpo portante
Tocho

1.101 0061 450 9014 026.300.0000

2. 1
Abdeckplatte
Covering plate
Plaque de couverture

Supporto matrice
Placa de cubierta

1.102 0061 450 9022 026.300.0010

3. 1
Führungsbuchse
Piercing bush
Boîte conductrice

Boccola di guida
Casquillo de guía    

1.103 0061 450 9030 026.300.0020

4. 1
Deckscheibe
Cover disk
Disque de couverture

Disco di copertura
Disco de cubierta   

1.104 0061 450 9048 026.300.0030

5. 1
Verstellanschlag
Adjustable stop
Butée réglable

Arresto spostabile
Tope graduable

1.105 0061 450 9056 026.300.0040

6. 1
Rändelschraube
Knurled screw
Vis moletée

Vite godronata
Tornillo moleteado

1.106 0061 450 9069 026.300.0050

7. 1
Senkschraube
Countersunk screw
Vis à tête fraisée

Vite a testa piana
Tornillo avellanado

DIN 7991 ,M6 x 20 
1.107

0061 450 1163 252.081.0506

8. 2
Linsensenkschraube
Cone head screw
Vis à tête fraisée bombée

Vite a testa lenticolare
Tornillo de cabeza de lenteja

DIN 964 A, M 4 x 8
1.108

0061 450 9085 251.041.0101

9. 18
Tellerfeder
Cup spring
Ressort concave

Molla a disco
Resorte de disco

DIN 2093 A, 20 x 10,2 x 1,1 
1.109

0061 450 9093 258.280.1280

10. 1
Druckplatte
Pressure plate
Plaque de pression

Piastra di pressione
Placa de presión

1.110 0061 450 9100 026.300.0090

11. 1
Stempel und Matrize Ø 3,2 mm
Punch and die 3,2 mm dia. 
Poinçon et matrice Ø 3,2 mm

Punzone e matrice Ø 3,2 mm
Punzón y matriz Ø 3,2 mm

1.111 0061 450 9118 026.300.0100

1
Stempel und Matrize Ø 3,4 mm
Punch and die 3,4 mm dia. 
Poinçon et matrice Ø 3,4 mm

Punzone e matrice Ø 3,4 mm
Punzón y matriz Ø 3,4 mm

1.116 0061 450 9126 026.300.0200

1
Stempel und Matrize Ø 4,2 mm
Punch and die 4,2 mm dia. 
Poinçon et matrice Ø 4,2 mm

Punzone e matrice Ø 4,2 mm
Punzón y matriz Ø 4,2 mm

1.112 0061 450 9139 026.300.0300

1
Stempel und Matrize Ø 5,4 mm
Punch and die 5,4 mm dia. 
Poinçon et matrice Ø 5,4 mm

Punzone e matrice Ø 5,4 mm
Punzón y matriz Ø 5,4 mm

1.113 0061 450 9147 026.300.0400

1
Stempel und Matrize Ø 6,4 mm
Punch and die 6,4 mm dia. 
Poinçon et matrice Ø 6,4 mm

Punzone e matrice Ø 6,4 mm
Punzón y matriz Ø 6,4 mm

1.114 0061 450 9155 026.300.0500

1
Stempel und Matrize Ø 7,0 mm
Punch and die 7,0 mm dia. 
Poinçon et matrice Ø 7,0 mm

Punzone e matrice Ø 7,0 mm
Punzón y matriz Ø 7,0 mm

1.117 0061 450 9163 026.300.0600

1
Stempel und Matrize Ø 8,5 mm
Punch and die 8,5 mm dia. 
Poinçon et matrice Ø 8,5 mm

Punzone e matrice Ø 8,5 mm
Punzón y matriz Ø 8,5 mm

1.115 0061 450 9171 026.300.0700
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